

THALES DIS AIS Deutschland GmbH · Siemensdamm 50 · 13629 Berlin · Germany

Equipment Authorization Division, Application

Federal Communications Commission

Processing Branch

7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia MD 21046

THALES DIS AIS Deutschland GmbH

Siemensdamm 50 13629 Berlin Germany

Contact person: Axel Heike E-mail: axel.heike@thalesgroup.com Tel: +49 30 31102-8146

14 September 2022

Ref: Agent letter for FCC ID: QIPPLS63-W-B

We,

USA

THALES DIS AIS Deutschland GmbH

Siemensdamm 50 13629 Berlin — Germany

hereby authorize

Shenzhen UnionTrust Quality and Technology Co., Ltd.

Add: Unit D/E of 9/F and 16/F, Block A, Building 6, Baoneng science and technology park, Longhua New District, Shenzhen, China

Billy Li

Tel: +86-755-28230888

to act as our agent in the preparation of this application for equipment certification, including the signing of all documents relating to these matters.

The present authorization considers the development of documents on behalf of the client, written under his own letterhead and related to the necessary information to be provided on his behalf to complete the certification process.

We declare that our authorized agent is allowed to forward all information related to the approval and certification of equipment to the regulatory agencies as required and to discuss any issues concerning the approval application. Any and all acts carried out by our authorized agent on our behalf shall have the same effect as acts of our own.

This agreement expires one year from the current date.

Sincerely,

07.10.2022

07/10/2022

Certification Project Manager Signed by: HEIKE Axel

THALES DIS AIS Deutschland GmbH

Sitz der Gesellschaft: München - Amtsgericht München, HRB 172715 WEEE-Reg.-Nr. DE 58893809

Geschäftsführer: Christoph Caselitz

Leandro Wan-Dall

Head of Certification Management Signed by: WAN-DALL Leandro